Form PTO-1595 (Rev. $10/02$) $(2-21-3)^{RE}$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10248	U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Theodora Alexakis	Name: Pyrogenesis Inc.
Platon Manoliadis Potor Coorgo Tapptrizon	Internal Address:
Peter George Tsantrizos	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
_	Street Address: 2000 William Street
📑 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change of Name	
Green Other	Montreal, Quebec CANADA H3J 1
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: May 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🦉
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	l tached? 🎴 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bradford Green	🖾 Enclosed
Building Five	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 755 Main Street	
P.O. Box 224	23-0442
City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
9. Statement and signature.	
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. K. Bradford Adolphson	allo 6/18/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	Frademarks, Box Assignments

PAIENI REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0311

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

P. O. BOX 224

MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234

FACSIMILE: (203) 261-5676

E MAIL: mail@wfva.net

June 18, 2003

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL

BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE 755 MAIN STREET

ROBERT H. WARE ALFRED A. FRESSOLA K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR. WILLIAM J. BARBER JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D. JAMES R. FREDERICK MILTON M. OLIVER* JACK M. PASQUALE THADDIUS J. CARVIS ANDREW T. HYMAN

> MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> > Re: U.S. Patent Application S.N. 10/259,547 for CONVERSION OF WASTE INTO HIGHLY EFFICIENT FUEL Filed: September 27, 2002 Applicants: Theodora Alexakis et al. G.A. Unit: 1732 Our File No. 532-004-3

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith are an original Assignment and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1595) together with our check for \$40.00 for the recording fee. Kindly record the Assignment and return the original, recorded document to us.

You are authorized to charge any fee deficiency to our Deposit Account No. 23-0442.

Respectfully submitted,

K. Bridford Adolphson Registration No. 30,927 Attorney for Applicants

KBA/jg Enclosures

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

ney 6/25/03

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0312

PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS

(1939-1991)

KENNETH Q. LAO, Ph.D.

PATENT AGENT

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of our employment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we Theodora ALEXAKIS of 570 Mitchell Ave., Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3R 1L4; Platon MANOLIADIS of 3025 Matis, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4R 1A4 and Peter George TSANTRIZOS of 4904 Grosvenor Ave., Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3W 2M1, hereby sell, assign and transfer to PYROGENESIS INC., having its address at 2000 William St., Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3J 1R8, as assignee, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, as well as for all countries of the world, in and to the invention entitled CONVERSION OF WASTE INTO HIGHLY EFFICIENT FUEL, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 27, 2002 under Serial No. 10/259,547.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees may deem necessary or expedient.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Theodora ALEXAKIS

May 14, 2003 Date May 14, 2003

Date 14, 2003

Platon MANOLIADIS

Peter George TSANTRIZOS

PATENT REEL: 014212 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 06/27/2003